F0300001357

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
3/18 FOR LORP
CUS.
Repolution

Office Use Only



03/18/03--01052--001 **78.75

МJң

83 e 14 E 15 E 26

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations	. . .					
SUBJECT: MEN AT WORK, IN	Ċ					
	(Name of corporation - must include suffix)					
Dear Sir or Madam:						
	eign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida", "Certificate of ed to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida					
Please return all correspondence	concerning this matter to the following:					
GERALD S. LAWHORN						
	(Name of Person)					
MEN AT WORK, INC.						
	(Firm/Company)					
1160 ARKADELPHIA ROAD						
	(Address)					
BIRMINGHAM, AL 35126	(City/State and Zip code)					
For firsthese information concerning						
For further information concernin	g this matter, please call:					
(Name of Person)	at(205) 322-2050 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)					
(Ivanic of I cison)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone (Value)					
STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section	MAILING ADDRESS: Desistration Section					
Division of Corporations	Registration Section					
409 E. Gaines St.	Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327					
Tallahassee, FL 32399	Tallahassee, FL 32314					
Enclosed is a check for the follow	ing amount:					
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & \$78.75 Filing Fee & \$87.50 Filing Fee,Certificate of StatusCertified CopyCertificate of Status	&				

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

T

•

•

ŧ

• •

· · · · ·

Certified Copy

UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT IN LIEU OF MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF MEN AT WORK, INC.

The undersigned, constituting the Board of Directors of Men at Work, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Alabama, by and in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Sections 10-2B-7.04, 10-2B-8.21 and 10-2B-10.01, hereby consent to the adoption of the following resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED, The Board adopts the fictitious name of Men at Work of Alabama, Inc. in the state of Florida, for purpose of filing the application for certificate of authority for a foreign corporation.

The action taken herein is as fully effective as if enacted at a meeting duly called and held.

WITNESS this 6 day of March, 2003.

Z 0

Gerald S. Lawhorn

ror

Carol Lawhorn

۲	From: (205) 982-5501 To: Jin	F	Page: 2/8	Date: 3/12/	2003 10:29:18 AI	VI		
APP	LICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORA BUSINES				ZATION TO	TRANS	ACT	
	IANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORID. A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSAC						Ю	
(Name o words or	T WORK. INC. f corporation; must include the word "INCORPO abbreviations of like import in language as will berson or partnership if not so contained in the na	clearly	y indicate th					
2. <u>ALABA</u> (State or	MA country under the law of which it is incorporated		63-108	6380 (FEI	number, if applic	able)		
4. MARCH	3, 1993 (Date of incorporation)	5.	PERPET (Dura	UAL. tion: Year con	p. will cease to e	xist or "po	rpetual";	<u>,</u>
(Date fir	QUALIFICATION st transacted business in Florida. If corporation h (SEE SECTIONS 607.1)	501,6	07.1502 an			ion qualifi	cation.")	
7. <u>1160 1</u>	ARKADELPHIA ROAD BIRMINGHAM, ALABA (Princip		ce address)	·····		<u></u>		
1160 /	ARKADELPHIA ROAD BIRMINHGMA, ALABA (Current		35126 ng address)				,	
8. <u>tempo</u> i	CARY EMPLOYMENT (Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in hom	e stati	s or country	to be carried	out in state of FI	orida)	03	
9. Name a	nd <u>street address</u> of Florida registered agen	t: (P.	O. Box or	Mail Drop E	ox <u>NOT</u> accep	table)	03 M.R. 1	; ;
Nai	me: CT CORPORATION SYSTEM	<u> </u>					ີ ເບິ່ງ ເອົາ	
Office Addre	ESS: 1200 SOUTH FINE ISLAND ROAD						29 29 29	د. محمد ا
	PLANTATION (City)		·	, Florida	33324 (Zip code)	- 3-	5	

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Due H. Morris (Registered agent's sign DALE W. MORRIS VICE PRESIDENT

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction, under the law of which it is incorporated.

t,

•	r
12. Name	es and bysiness addresses of officers and/or directors:
A. DIRI	ECTORS
Chairman	GERALD S. LAWHORN
Address:	1160 ARKADELPHIA ROAD
	BIRMINGHAM, AL 35126
Vice Chain	man:
Address:	
Director:	CAROL LAWHORN
Address:	1160 ARKADELPHIA ROAD
	BIRMINGHAM, AL 35126
Director:	LINDA LAWHORN
Address:	1160 ARKADELPHIA ROAD
	BIRMINGHAM, AL 35126
B. OFF	ICERS
President:	GERALD S. LAWHORN
Address:	1160 ARKADELPHIA ROAD
	BIRMINGHAM, AL 35126
Vice Presi	dent: CAROL LAWHORN
Address:	1160 ARKADELPHIA ROAD
	BIRMINGHAM, AL 35126
Secretary:	
Address:	
Treasurer:	
Address:	
NOTE:	If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.
13.	Ride
6	(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)
14. <u> </u>	- S. Lawhord President

_......

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

1

Nancy L. Worley Secretary of State

P.O. Box 5616 Montgomery, AL 36103-5616

State of State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that the domestic corporation records on file in this office disclose that Men At Work, Inc. incorporated in Jefferson County, Birmingham, Alabama on March 3, 1993. I further certify that the records do not disclose that said Men At Work, Inc. has been dissolved.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the City of Montgomery, on this day.

THE REPORT OF A DESCRIPTION OF A DESCRIP

February 27, 2003

Date

Aarley

Secretary of State